To Members of the EFA

Circular No. 219

Mbabane, 12th July 2024



EFA Ordinary General Assembly 2024 – Venue and Agenda

Pursuant to the Notice of the EFA Ordinary General Assembly 2024 and the Circular No.217 on the 28th June 2024, EFA Members, in compliance with the EFA Statutes are informed that the EFA Ordinary General Assembly 2024 will be held on Sunday, 28th July 2024 starting at 10h00 (10:00am) at the Happy Valley Hotel in Ezulwini.

Agenda

The agenda of the Ordinary General Assembly in conformity with Article 30 of the EFA Statutes shall be as follows:

- 1. Roll call
- 2. Verification that the notification and composition of the General Assembly comply with the provisions of the Statutes;
- 3. Approval of the Agenda
- 4. Appointment of three members to check the minutes
- 5. Suspension or expulsion of a member (if applicable)
- 6. Address by the President
- 7. Confirmation of minutes of the preceding General Assembly
- 8. Report of the Executive Committee presented by the Secretary General covering the period since the last General Assembly
- 9. Presentation of the financial statements and approval
- 10. Presentation of the budget and approval
- 11. Appointment of independent auditors (if applicable) upon the proposal of the Executive Committee.
- 12. Votes on proposals for amendments to the Statutes, the regulations governing the application of the Statutes and the standing orders of the General Assembly (if applicable)
- 13. Discussion of other proposals submitted by the members and the Executive Committee within the period stipulated under par. 1 (if applicable).
- 14. Admission of a member (if applicable).
- 15. Election of the Executive Committee (if applicable).

Documents for discussion at the Ordinary General Assembly

Documents for discussion at the Ordinary General Assembly will be transmitted in due course prior to the general assembly.

Reminder on Delegates to the Ordinary General Assembly

Delegates' numbers shall be as enshrined in Article 24 (1) a) to e) of the EFA Statutes i.e. a maximum of six (6) delegates for Premier League of Eswatini; each of the four (4) Regional Football Associations, the Referees Association; the Coaches Association; and the Women Football Association.

Members are also expected to observe the dictates of Article 24 (2).

Yours in Football,

Eswatini Football Association,

Frederick Mngomezulu

Chief Executive Officer

